	ATTY. DOCKET NO.: 5184/90			
	PATENT			
	1			
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
PATENTS ONLY				
TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).  Conveyance Type				
Submission Type  New	Assignment Security Agreement			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	☐ License ☐ Change of Name			
Document ID#:	☐ Merger ☑ Other Release of Security Interest			
Correction of PTO Error	U.S. Government			
Reel #: Frame #:	(For use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)			
Corrective Document Reel #: Frame #:	☐ Departmental File ☐ Secret File			
Conveying Party(ies)  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached  Execution Date				
Name Lehman Commercial Paper Inc.	Month Day Year			
Name				
Name Name				
Name Name				
Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name (line 1) CFS Slagelse A/S (formerly Wolfk	king A/S) If document to be recorded			
	is an assignment and the receiving party is not			
Name (line 2)	domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a			
Address (line 1) Industrivej 6	domestic representative is			
Address (line 2)	attached. (Designation must be a separate document from			
Address (line 3) Slagelse Denmark City State/Count	DK-4200 Assignment)			
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

			ATTY, DOCKET NO.: 5184/90	
Correspondent N	lame and Address Area Code a	Page 2 und Telephone Number (617) 248	PATENT 8-7000	
Name	Patent Administrator			
Address (line 1)	Testa, Hurwitz & Thibeau	lt, LLP		
Address (line 2)	High Street Tower			
Address (line 3)	125 High Street			
Address (line 4)	Boston, MA 02110			
Pages Enter th	e total number of pages ig any attachments.	of the attached conveyance docu	ment 3	
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached  Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s)				
Patent	Application Number(	5,881,640	6,020,588	
Enter PCT app	tion Treaty (PCT) lication number PC pplication Number ssigned. PC		PCT PCT	
Number of Prop	perties Ent	er the total number of properties	involved. # 2	
Fee Amount  Method of Pay Deposit Accou	ment: Enclosed 🗌	mount for Properties Listed (37 Control of the Deposit of the account)	: Account 🖂	
(		Deposit Accoun		
Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Daniel A. V	Vilson, Reg. No. 45,508	Lanulal	6/30/04	
Name o	of Person Signing	Signature	Date	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

**PATENT** 

## TERMINATION AND RELEASE

As of June 16, 2004, LEHMAN COMMERCIAL PAPER INC., as Security Agent (the "Security Agent") under each of the following agreements (collectively, the "Security Documents"):

- that certain Security Agreement dated as of April 2, 2001 by and between Convenience Food Systems Inc., a Delaware corporation ("CFS Inc.), and the Security Agent;
- that certain Pledge Agreement dated as of December 27, 2001 by CFS Inc. in favor of the Security Agent;
- that certain Security Agreement dated as of April 2, 2001 by and between Wolfking LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (formerly Wolfking, Inc.), and the Security Agent;
- (iv) that certain Pledge Agreement dated as of September 27, 2002 by CFS International Slagelse A/S, a company incorporated in Denmark, in favor of the Security Agent; and
- (v) that certain Mortgage (with respect to those certain United States patents set forth on <u>Annex A</u> hereto) dated as of April 2, 2001 by CFS Slagelse A/S, a company incorporated in Denmark (formerly Wolfking A/S), in favor of the Security Agent;

hereby, without representation or warranty, unconditionally and irrevocably:

- terminates each of the Security Documents; and
- 2. releases and discharges any and all security interests, pledges, mortgages and/or liens granted to the Security Agent pursuant to any of the Security Documents.

The Security Agent agrees that it will, at the sole cost and expense of CFS Inc., execute all documents and take all actions as may be reasonably requested by CFS Inc. to give effect to this Termination and Release.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Security Agent has caused this Termination and Release to be executed as of the date first above written.

Witness:

Name: Sophie (L)

LEHMAN COMMERCIAL PAPER INC. as

Security Agent

Name:

a Hendry

Date: 18 June 1

Smith5184/90.3068508-1

## Annex A

## United States Patents

Patent no. 5,881,640: Apparatus for injecting brine into food products. Issued March 16, 1999.

Patent no. 6,020,588: Apparatus for investigating flowable material and device for conveying samples. Issued February 1, 2000.

Smith5184/90,3068508-1

**RECORDED: 06/30/2004** 

PATENT REEL: 014797 FRAME: 0503